# **\$360,00** 48939(

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	02/18/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUY A. PETERSEN	
Street Address:	6000 EAST FINISTERRA DRIVE, NO. 1	
City:	TUCSON	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85750	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4893967
Patent Number:	4993888
Patent Number:	5873423
Patent Number:	5975811
Patent Number:	6026916
Patent Number:	6026918
Patent Number:	6044919
Patent Number:	6102486
Patent Number:	4828436

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317)634-3456

Email: leyster@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Stevens

Address Line 1: Woodard Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry

PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0979

500024431

Address Line 2: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Stevens

Total Attachments: 9
source=Petersen Patent Assigns#page1.tif
source=Petersen Patent Assigns#page2.tif
source=Petersen Patent Assigns#page3.tif
source=Petersen Patent Assigns#page4.tif
source=Petersen Patent Assigns#page5.tif
source=Petersen Patent Assigns#page6.tif
source=Petersen Patent Assigns#page7.tif
source=Petersen Patent Assigns#page7.tif
source=Petersen Patent Assigns#page8.tif

source=Petersen Patent Assigns#page9.tif

COMES NOW BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a present mailing address of P.O. Box 18404, Anaheim, CA 92817, record owner of United States Patent 4,893,967, entitled: CUTTING TOOL ARRANGEMENT, inventor: LEONARD ARDEN BRIESE as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 1997 at reel8545, frame 0738 and for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell, assign, set over and quitclaim any and all of the right, title and interest of which it may be possessed in and to said United States Patent No. 4,893,967 to GUY A. PETERSEN, an individual, having an address of 6000 East Finisterra Drive, No. 1, Tucson, Arizona, 85750, and without any warranty or guarantee as to the validity or enforceability of said Patent No. 4,893,967 to the full end of the term of Patent No. 4,893,967 including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment.

BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TEÇHNOLOGIES, INC.

Richard Hamilton

Title: President

Date: 02-18-05

PATENT

COMES NOW BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a present mailing address of P.O. Box 18404, Anaheim, CA 92817, record owner of United States Patent 4,993,888 entitled: CUTTING TOOL ARRANGEMENT, inventor: LEONARD ARDEN BRIESE as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 1997at reel 8545, frame 0738 and for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell, assign, set over and quitelaim any and all of the right, title and interest of which it may be possessed in and to said United States Patent No. 4,993,888 to GUY A. PETERSEN, an individual, having an address of 6000 East Finisterra Drive, No. 1, Tucson, Arizona, 85750, and without any warranty or guarantee as to the validity or enforceability of said Patent No. 4,993,888 to the full end of the term of Patent No. 4,993,888 including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment.

BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

/ Richard ria

Title: President

Date: 02-18-05

PATENT

COMES NOW BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a present mailing address of P.O. Box 18404, Anaheim, CA 92817, record owner of United States Patent 5,873,423, entitled: FRUSTUM CUTTING BIT ARRANGEMENT, inventor: LEONARD ARDEN BRIESE as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 1997 at reel 8662, frame 0500 and for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell, assign, set over and quitelaim any and all of the right, title and interest of which it may be possessed in and to said United States Patent No.5,873,423 to GUY A. PETERSEN, an individual, having an address of 6000 East Finisterra Drive, No. 1, Tucson, Arizona, 85750, and without any warranty or guarantee as to the validity or enforceability of said Patent No. 5,873,423 to the full end of the term of Patent No. 5,873,423 including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment.

BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

/ Richard Hamilt

Title: President

Date: 02-/8-05

PATENT

COMES NOW BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a present mailing address of P.O. Box 18404, Anaheim, CA 92817, record owner of United States Patent 5,975,811, entitled: CUTTING INSERT CARTRIDGE ARRANGEMENT, inventor: LEONARD ARDEN BRIESE, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 1997 at reel 8662, frame 0617, and for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell, assign, set over and quitelaim any and all of the right, title and interest of which it may be possessed in and to said United States Patent No. 5,975,811 to GUY A. PETERSEN, an individual, having an address of 6000 East Finisterra Drive, No. 1, Tucson, Arizona, 85750, and without any warranty or guarantee as to the validity or enforceability of said Patent No. 5,975,811, to the full end of the term of Patent No. 5,975,811 including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment.

BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Richard Hamilton

Title: President

Date: 02 -/8-05

COMES NOW BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a present mailing address of P.O. Box 18404, Anaheim, CA 92817, record owner of United States Patent 6,026,916, entitled: ROTARY DRILL ARRANGEMENT, inventor: LEONARD ARDEN BRIESE as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 1997 at reel8662, frame 0923 and for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell, assign, set over and quitclaim any and all of the right, title and interest of which it may be possessed in and to said United States Patent No. 6,026,916 to GUY A. PETERSEN, an individual, having an address of 6000 East Finisterra Drive, No. 1, Tucson, Arizona, 85750, and without any warranty or guarantee as to the validity or enforceability of said Patent No. 6,026,916 to the full end of the term of Patent No. 6,026,916 including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment.

BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Rishard Hamilton

Title: President

Date: 02-18-05

**PATENT** 

COMES NOW BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a present mailing address of P.O. Box 18404, Anaheim, CA 92817, record owner of United States Patent 6,026,918, entitled: ROOF BOLT BIT, inventor: LEONARD ARDEN BRIESE as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 1997 at reel 8771, frame 0777 and for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell, assign, set over and quitclaim any and all of the right, title and interest of which it may be possessed in and to said United States Patent No. 6,026,918 to GUY A. PETERSEN, an individual, having an address of 6000 East Finisterra Drive, No. 1, Tucson, Arizona, 85750, and without any warranty or guarantee as to the validity or enforceability of said Patent No. 6,026,918 to the full end of the term of Patent No. 6,026,918 including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment.

BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Richard Hamilton

Title: President

Date: 02 - 18-05

comes now briese industrial technologies, inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a present mailing address of P.O. Box 18404, Anaheim, CA 92817, record owner of United States Patent 6,044,919, entitled: ROTARY SPADE DRILL ARRANGEMENT, inventor: LEONARD ARDEN BRIESE as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 1997 at reel 8662, frame 0473 and for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell, assign, set over and quitelaim any and all of the right, title and interest of which it may be possessed in and to said United States Patent No. 6,044,919 to GUY A. PETERSEN, an individual, having an address of 6000 East Finisterra Drive, No. 1, Tucson, Arizona, 85750, and without any warranty or guarantee as to the validity or enforceability of said Patent No. 6,044,919 to the full end of the term of Patent No. 6,044,919 including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment.

BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Title: President

Date: 02-18-05

PATENT

COMES NOW BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a present mailing address of P.O. Box 18404, Anaheim, CA 92817, record owner of United States Patent 6,102,486, entitled: FRUSTUM CUTTING BIT ARRANGEMENT, a continuation-in-part of United States Patent 5,873,423, inventor: LEONARD ARDEN BRIESE as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 1997 at reel 8662, frame 0500 and for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell, assign, set over and quitelaim any and all of the right, title and interest of which it may be possessed in and to said United States Patent No.6,102,486 to GUY A. PETERSEN, an individual, having an address of 6000 East Finisterra Drive, No. 1, Tucson, Arizona, 85750, and without any warranty or guarantee as to the validity or enforceability of said Patent No. 6,102,486 to the full end of the term of Patent No. 6,102,486 including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment.

BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Title: President

Date: 02-18-05

RECORDED: 03/23/2005

# **ASSIGNMENT**

COMES NOW BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a present mailing address of P.O. Box 18404, Anaheim, CA 92817, record owner of United States Patent 4,828,436, entitled: CUTTING TOOL CARTRIDGE ARRANGEMENT, inventor: LEONARD ARDEN BRIESE as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 1997 at recl 8545, frame 0738 and for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell, assign, set over and quitelaim any and all of the right, title and interest of which it may be possessed in and to said United States Patent No.4,828,436 to GUY A. PETERSEN, an individual, having an address of 6000 East Finisterra Drive, No. 1, Tucson, Arizona, 85750, and without any warranty or guarantee as to the validity or enforceability of said Patent No. 4,828,436 to the full end of the term of Patent No.4,828,436 including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment.

BRIESE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Richard Hamilton

Title: President

Date: 02-18-05

**PATENT**